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From: "Mason Sexton" <Mason@MooreAndSon.Net>
To: <mike@ads-architects.com>,

Subject: Rosman Elementary

Here is where | am as of this morning.

Bonds

Demo/Mobil/Survey
with dozer to allow drainage

R&R Canopy
Earthwork
Fine Grading
Storm Drain

Erosion Control
Basketball Court Paving
Fencing @ Court

Goals
Retaining Wall
Side Walk

Bus Parking Pavement

Striping
Total

Revised Total $91,031.00

Alternate No. 2 Mulched Play Area $17,647.00

$2,000.00
$9,950.00

$2,000.00
$14,621.00
$7,750.00
$7,400.00
$2,735.00
$17,115.00
$9,600.00
$7,500.00
$13,000.00
$10,710.00
$30,830.00
$750.00
$135,661.00

Norris Barger™ <nbarger@transylvania.k12.nc.us>
Date: Friday, August 01, 2008 10:39 AM

Cut $2,000.00
Cut $3,500.00 Leave Exist Asphalt on BB Court...Crush

Cut $3,200.00 for Import Material

Cut $450.00 for side walk

Cut $4,400.00 for 15" HDPE

Cut $773.00 for silt fence and inlet protection
Cut $1,407.00 for 12’ less on ends

Cut $9,600.00

Cut $13,000.00
Cut $6,300.00

Total Cut $44,630.00

This also reflects shortening and tying in the 8” PE Pipe and not running it under the basketball courts. If we use
a product like Terradrain 50 we can eliminate the center pipe and the stone under the mulch and save $2,900.00
on Alternate No. 2 for a total of $14,747.00 to do the mulched play area.
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