Norris Barger - Rosman Elementary

From: To:	"Mason Sexton" <mason@mooreandson.net> <mike@ads-architects.com>, "'Norris Barger''' <nbarger@transylvania.k12.nc.us></nbarger@transylvania.k12.nc.us></mike@ads-architects.com></mason@mooreandson.net>
	Friday, August 01, 2008 10:39 AM
	Rosman Elementary

Here is where I am as of this morning.

Bonds	\$2,000.00	Cut \$2,000.00	
Demo/Mobil/Survey	\$9,950.00	Cut \$3,500.00 Leave Exist Asphalt on BB CourtCrush	
with dozer to allow drainage			
R&R Canopy	\$2,000.00		
Earthwork	\$14,621.00	Cut \$3,200.00 for Import Material	
Fine Grading	\$7,750.00	Cut \$450.00 for side walk	
Storm Drain	\$7,400.00	Cut \$4,400.00 for 15" HDPE	
Erosion Control	\$2,735.00	Cut \$773.00 for silt fence and inlet protection	
Basketball Court Paving	\$17,115.00	Cut \$1,407.00 for 12' less on ends	
Fencing @ Court	\$9,600.00	Cut \$9,600.00	
Goals	\$7,500.00		
Retaining Wall	\$13,000.00	Cut \$13,000.00	
Side Walk	\$10,710.00	Cut \$6,300.00	
Bus Parking Pavement	\$30,830.00		
Striping	<u>\$750.00</u>		
Total	\$135,661.00	Total Cut \$44,630.00	

Revised Total \$91,031.00

Alternate No. 2 Mulched Play Area \$17,647.00 This also reflects shortening and tying in the 8" PE Pipe and not running it under the basketball courts. If we use a product like Terradrain 50 we can eliminate the center pipe and the stone under the mulch and save \$2,900.00 on Alternate No. 2 for a total of \$14,747.00 to do the mulched play area.